R SHEET

101984795

Docket No. 08CS05966

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): A) Mao Chen B) C)	01/30/02	•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company I River Road Schenectady, NY 12345
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X No	1.31.02
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			1.3/.02 Id. 8. PT
	Execution Date:			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): /0/	0626	746	
	If this document is being filed together with a new a			ate of the application is: $01/31/02$
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent l	No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	_Yes _ <u>X</u>	No	
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		tal number o volved:	f applications and patents
	Hanh T. Pham GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201		Enclosed	FR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ed to be charged to deposit account
		8. De (Aua	eposit accour ch duplicate co	nt number: 07-0862 by of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	D	O NOT USE	THIS SPAC	CE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng informatio	n is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	original document.			1. 31. 2002
	Hanh T. Pham Attorney Name	Signat	ure	5
	Total number of pa	nges including	cover sheet.	attachments and document:_2_
I 15/	HTP/jar 1/2002 LMUELLER 00000182 070862 10062646			
	::581 40.00 CH			

PATENT REEL: 012572 FRAME: 0468

08CS5966

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of Chen of 700 Oleander Lane acknowledge receipt, Mao which we Evansville, IN 47712, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ANTI-FOG COATING COMPOSITION, PROCESS, AND ARTICLE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Mao Chen

Witnessed by:

all the

Safwat Tadros Printed Name of Witness

Signature

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

Witnessed by:

Date: 1-30-02

Date: 1-30-2002

inted Name of Witness